## Mono County Airport Land Use Commission

P.O. Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 (760) 924-1800, fax 924-1801 commdev@mono.ca.gov P.O. Box 8 Bridgeport, CA 93517 (760) 932-5430, fax 932-5431 www.monocounty.ca.gov

Date: Sept. 21, 2006

To: Mammoth Times

From: C.D. Ritter

Re: Legal Notice for the **September 28** issue only

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mono County Airport Land Use Commission will conduct a Public Hearing **Oct. 2**, **2006**, at the Town/County Conference Room, Minaret Village Mall, Mammoth Lakes, CA, to consider the following: <u>10:00 a.m.</u> Adoption of the Airport Land Use Compatibility Plans for Bryant Field (Bridgeport) and Lee Vining Airport. The accompanying environmental document is available at the Community Development offices in Mammoth Lakes, Minaret Village Mall, above Giovanni's restaurant. Comment letters may be addressed to: ALUC, Attn: C.D. Ritter, P.O. Box 347, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546. For questions pertaining to ALUC, call C.D. Ritter at 924-1800.

###